canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
P:(330) 758-8299   F:(330) 758-8912
13
5JFAC SERIES FIELDBUS ADAPTER
SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTORS

MAC is the registered trademark of MAC Valves, Inc.
5 J F A C -                 -                -
Ordering Guide
Contacts
0 - 2+ ground down (MINI)
1 - 2+ ground up (MINI)
4 - 2+ dual ground up/down
Additional ground orientations available
Ordering Example:  5JFAC-3U4-250-2A
8mm SM, 2 meter wire length, 2+ dual ground
up/down, 6-24V AC/DC 50/60 Hz, lighted, MOV,
PVC wire type, M12, 4 pin, male, Straight, Bulk
All connectors come standard with integrated gasket and screw.
Technical Data
Wire / Circuit Type Coding
0 - M12 3 Pin male Straight A
1 - M12 3 Pin male 90° A
2 - M12 4 Pin male Straight A
3 - M12 4 Pin male 90° A
4 - M12 5 Pin male Straight A
5 - M12 5 Pin male 90° A
6 - M8 3 Pin male Straight A
12mm
Male Input
A-Coding
3 Pin 8mm
Male Input
A-Coding
4 Pin 8mm
Male Input
A-Coding
Circuit Types
5
Pi
n
3-
4
Pi
n
0-120V AC/DC 6-24V DC 6-120V AC/DC
Wiring Information
TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
Wire Type EUR US / HU
Chassis
Ground
YEL &
GRN GRN
(+)
Pos. / Hot
Pin 1
BRN BLK
(-)
Neg. / Neut.
Pin 2
BLU WHT
Signal
Pin 3 BLK RED
Current Max. Continuous: 4 Amps
Inrush: 10 Amps for 15 ms
Voltage Max. 120 V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
Voltage Drop 2.2 Volts Max.
Materials Enclosure: Polyurethane (Black or Translucent)
Gasket: Polyurethane
Temperature Range -25° to +80°C
Environmental Protection IP 67 AND NEMA 6, Dust tight and water resistant
Cable Type Pressure extruded PVC jacket or PUR with & without shield
(Others available on request)
Size ISO: 18mm pin spacing - DIN Style “A” EN175301-803
MINI: 11mm pin spacing - Industry Standard
Sub-Micro: 8mm pin spacing - DIN Style “C” EN 175301-803
Sub-Micro: 9.4mm pin spacing - Industry Standard